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Part #

740-20**
740-21**
740-22**
740-23**
740-25**
740-26**
740-24**
948-219

904-209

740-066

740-542
740-051
740-055
41225
940-324/P
740-056
948-255

740-548
740-059

*

730-029
740-048

*

*

W260260
942-117
W260280
290-021

*

W842051

W260108

630-009

*

Description

Casting - Top

Casting - Left Side
Casting - Right Side
Casting - Front

Casting - Double Door -L
Casting - Double Door -R
Casting - Leg

Hampton® Logo Plate
Concealed Hinge

Cast Door Catch - Top

Front Door Assembly
Door Support

Door Frame

Gasket - Tadpole
Replacement Glass
Glass Bracket

Latch

Relief Door Assembly
Gasket - Mounting Relief

Firebox

Baffle Restrictor Assembly
Restrictor
Baffle for Firebox

Heat Exchanger Assy
Transition Box Assy

Top Relief Door Assembly
Top Relief Frame Gasket
Top Relief Frame

Top Relief Plate Gasket
Top Relief Plate
Capscrew 1/4 x 1-3/4 NC

Gasket - Transition Box/Air
Passage

Gasket - Upper Air
Passage Top

Gasket - Upper Air
Passage Bottom

Gasket - Lower Air
Passage

Upper Air Passage Assy

Hampton® H35-2 Direct Vent Freestanding Gas Stove
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MAIN ASSEMBLY

Part #
945F

*

*

910-897

*

740-049
260-037
910-241

630-021
910-233

908-106

260-917
910-331/P
910-330
904-569
910-794

Description
Direct Vent Adaptor

Rear Panel Assembly
Wire Tie Wrap

Wire Tie Mount Button
High Temperature Wire
Harness - Fan End
Grommet for Power Cord
Rear Panel

Rear Control Panel
Burner ON/OFF Switch
Hole Plug 0.375

Fan Access Panel

Fan Thermodisc

Auto On/Off

Decal-Rear Control Panel

Fan Assembly (Option)
Fan Blower

Fan Speed Control (120 V)
Knob - Fan Speed Control
Power Cord (120 V)

PARTS LIST

Part #
918-518

Description
Manual

*Note: Not available as a replacement part.

**ast digit of part number indicates colour:
1=Charcoal Grey, 5=Majolica Brown,
7=Seaside Sand

8- Midnight Blue




PARTS LIST
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*Note: Not available as a replacement part.

Part #

740-574/P
740-576/P
910-478
904-689
904-645
910-190
908-672
490-061
910-897

936-170
910-038
910-039
730-041
W840470

*
*

*

730-528
402-935
740-572
730-550
740-546

740-902
740-901

400-090
948-042

260-056
260-565
904-700

630-008
260-560

*

791-969

BURNER & LOG ASSEMBLY

Description

Valve Assembly S.I.T. - Natural Gas
Valve Assembly S.I.T. - Propane
Valve S.I.T. - NG/LP

#33 Orifice - N.G.

#51 Orifice - LP

Piezo Ignitor & Nut /
Control Panel Decal

Switch Plate

High Temperature Wire
Harness (Fan End)
Orifice Gasket

Pilot Assy-SIT-3 flame-NG
Pilot Assy-SIT-3 flame-LP
Pilot Holder

Pilot Assembly Gasket
Valve Shield

Valve Bracket

Valve Gasket

Front Support

Rear Log Bracket Assy

Log Set
Ember Package
Burner Assy

Base Assembly
Base Plate

Brick Panel Set Red
Brick Panel Set Red

Brick Clip
Hinge of Valve
Access Door

Valve Access Door

Air Shutter Gear

Assembly - Female
T-Handle Hex Key 3/16"
Burner Tray Firebox Gasket
Air Shutter Gear Assembly
- Male

Burner Box

Conversion Kit from Natural Gas to Propane

Hampton® H35-2 Direct Vent Freestanding Gas Stove





